	SNo
	DIVISION
	DATE TAKING OVER
	NO OF DAYS
	DATE
From
	DATE
To

	
Starting at Line Barracks on Tuesday 13 June 2017

	1.
	Port Louis South
	Tue 13 June 2017

	4
	Tues 13.06.17
	Fri 16.06.17

	2.

	Port Louis North
	Fri 16 June 2017
	4
	Fri 16.06.17
	Tue 20.06.17

	3.

	Northern
	Tue 20 June 2017
	8
	Tue 20.06.17
	Wed 28.06.17

	4.

	Eastern
	Wed 28 June 2017
	8
	Wed 28.06.17
	Wed 05.07.17

	5.

	Southern
	Wed  05 July 2017
	8
	Wed 05.07.17
	Wed 12.07.17

	6.
	Rodrigues

	Wed 12 July 2017 
	8
	Wed 12.07.17
	Wed 19.07.17

	7.
	Western

	Wed 19 July 2017
	8
	Wed 19.07.17
	Wed 26.07.17

	8.
	Central

	Wed 26 July 2017
	6
	Wed 26.07.17
	Tue 01.08.17

	
D-Day at Gymkhana Ground on Tuesday 01 August 2017


MARCH FOR HONOUR AND PRIDE – ITINERARIES
250TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE MAURITIUS POLICE FORCE (MPF)
